November 2010 Marine Deck Licensure Examination (Written Phase)

MASTER MARINER LICENSURE EXAMINATION

PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

SCHOOL

FIRST TIMERS

REPEATERS

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

PASSED

FAILED

COND |TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND |TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

ASIAN
INSTITUTE OF
MARITIME
STUDIES

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

CAPITOL
UNIVERSITY
(for. CAGAYAN
CAPITOL
COLL.)

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

CEBU
POLYTECHNIC
SCHOOL

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

FEATI
UNIVERSITY

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

HOLY CROSS
OF DAVAO
COLLEGE

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

ILIGAN
CAPITOL
COLLEGE

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

JOHN B.
LACSON
COLLEGES
FOUNDATION-
BACOLOD CITY

66.67%

100.00%

75.00%

JOHN B.
LACSON
COLLEGES
FOUNDATION-
ILOILO CITY

81.82%

100.00%

10

12

83.33%

LYCEUM OF
THE
PHILIPPINES
UNIVERSITY-
BATANGAS,INC

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

MARINERS
POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE
FOUNDATION-
RAWIS

100.00%

0.00%

50.00%

MARITIME
ACADEMY OF
ASIA & THE
PACIFIC

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

MINDANAO
REGIONAL
SCHOOL OF
FISHERIES

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

MISAMIS
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%




NEGROS
ORIENTAL
STATE
UNIVERSITY
(CVPC)-
DUMAGUETE

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

PALAWAN
POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE, INC.

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

PALOMPON
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY-
PALOMPON

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

PAMANTASAN
NG LUNGSOD
NG
MUNTINLUPA
(MPC)

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

PHILIPPINE
MARITIME
INSTITUTE-
BOHOL

0.00%

50.00%

33.33%

PHILIPPINE
MARITIME
INSTITUTE-
MANILA

87.50%

100.00%

88.89%

PHILIPPINE
MARITIME
INSTITUTE-
QUEZON CITY

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

PHILIPPINE
MERCHANT
MARINE
ACADEMY

88.89%

66.67%

10

12

83.33%

PHILIPPINE
MERCHANT
MARINE
SCHOOL-LAS
PINAS

50.00%

0.00%

33.33%

PHILIPPINE
MERCHANT
MARINE
SCHOOL-
MANILA

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

SAINT
THERESE-MTC
COLLEGE-
TIGBAUAN

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

SOUTHERN DE
ORO
PHILIPPINE
COLLEGE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

SURIGAO
EDUCATION
CENTER

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

TECHNOLOGIC
AL INSTITUTE
OF THE
PHILIPPINES-
MANILA

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

UNIVERSITY
OF CEBU

57.14%

50.00%

55.56%

UNIVERSITY
OF SOUTHERN
PHILIPPINES

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%




UNIVERSITY
OF THE
VISAYAS-CEBU
CITY

75.00%

0.00%

60.00%

UNIVERSITY
OF THE
VISAYAS-
MANDAUE
CITY

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

ZAMBOANGA
STATE
COLLEGE OF
MARINE
SCIENCES &
TECHNOLOGY

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

NOTHING FOLLOWS

CHIEF MATE LICENSURE EXAMINATION

PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

SCHOOL

FIRST TIMERS

REPEATERS

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

PASSED

FAILED

COND | TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

AGRO-
INDUSTRIAL
FOUNDATION
COLLEGES OF
THE PHILIPPINES

71.43%

0.00%

55.56%

AGUSAN
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

AKLAN
POLYTECHNIC
INSTITUTE

100.00%

0.00%

50.00%

ASIAN INSTITUTE
OF MARITIME
STUDIES

15

15

100.00%

100.00%

16

16

100.00%

BALIWAG
MARITIME
ACADEMY

66.67%

0.00%

66.67%

CAGAYAN
COLLEGES
TUGUEGARAO

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

CAINTA
CATHOLIC
COLLEGE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

CAPITOL
UNIVERSITY
(for.CAGAYAN
CAPITOL COLL.)

12

58.33%

0.00%

13

53.85%

CEBU
POLYTECHNIC
SCHOOL

75.00%

0.00%

33.33%

CONCORD
TECHNICAL
INSTITUTE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%




DIPOLOG CITY
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

DMMA COLLEGE
OF SOUTHERN
PHILIPPINES
(for.DAVAO
MERCHANT MA)

80.00%

0.00%

80.00%

EASTERN SAMAR
STATE COLLEGE-
BORONGAN

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

FEATI
UNIVERSITY

14

42.86%

0.00%

1"

17

35.29%

HOLY CROSS OF
DAVAO COLLEGE

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

ILIGAN CAPITOL
COLLEGE

100.00%

0.00%

66.67%

ILOILO STATE
COLLEGE OF
FISHERIES-
B.NUEVO

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

INTER GLOBAL
MARITIME
COLLEGE

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

ISABEL
NATIONAL
AGRICULTURAL &
VOCATIONAL
SCHOOL

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

JOHN B. LACSON
COLLEGES
FOUNDATION-
BACOLOD CITY

50.00%

33.33%

44.44%

JOHN B. LACSON
COLLEGES
FOUNDATION-
ILOILO CITY

27

15

42

64.29%

10

18

44.44%

35

25

60

58.33%

LYCEUM
MERCHANT
MARINE
ACADEMY

100.00%

0.00%

50.00%

LYCEUM
NORTHWESTERN
-DAGUPAN CITY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

LYCEUM OF
ILIGAN
FOUNDATION

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

LYCEUM OF THE
PHILIPPINES
UNIVERSITY-
BATANGAS,INC

14

20

70.00%

50.00%

16

24

66.67%

MARINERS
POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE
FOUNDATION-
BARAS

87.50%

100.00%

10

90.00%

MARINERS
POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE
FOUNDATION-
RAWIS

40.00%

50.00%

42.86%

MARITIME
ACADEMY OF
ASIA & THE
PACIFIC

12

13

92.31%

0.00%

12

13

92.31%

MATS COLLEGE
OF TECHNOLOGY

100.00%

0.00%

50.00%




MIDWAY
MARITIME
FOUNDATION,
INC

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

MINDANAO
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

MINDANAO
POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE

50.00%

100.00%

10

60.00%

MISAMIS
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

11

14

78.57%

50.00%

13

18

72.22%

MISAMIS
UNIVERSITY-
OZAMIS CITY

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

MTC COLLEGE

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

NAMEI
POLYTECHNIC
INSTITUTE

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

NEGROS
MARITIME
COLLEGE
FOUNDATION,
INC.-DUMAGUETE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

NEGROS
ORIENTAL STATE
UNIVERSITY
(CVPC)-
DUMAGUETE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

NORTHERN
PHILS. COLL. FOR
MARITIME &
TECHNOLOGICAL
STUDIES

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

PALAWAN
POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE, INC.

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

PALOMPON
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY-
PALOMPON

57.14%

50.00%

55.56%

PANAY
TECHNOLOGICAL
COLLEGE

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

PANGASINAN
MERCHANT
MARINE
ACADEMY

55.56%

0.00%

55.56%

PHILIPPINE
MARITIME
INSTITUTE-
BOHOL

1"

16

68.75%

66.67%

15

22

68.18%

PHILIPPINE
MARITIME
INSTITUTE-
MANILA

39

20

59

66.10%

13

20

33

39.39%

52

40

92

56.52%

PHILIPPINE
MARITIME
INSTITUTE-
QUEZON CITY

100.00%

50.00%

87.50%

PHILIPPINE
MERCHANT
MARINE
ACADEMY

15

21

71.43%

50.00%

17

25

68.00%

PHILIPPINE
MERCHANT
MARINE SCHOOL-
LAS PINAS

15

18

83.33%

66.67%

21

27

77.78%




PHILIPPINE
MERCHANT
MARINE SCHOOL-
MANILA

33.33%

16

56.25%

12

13

25

48.00%

PHILSIN MARINE
TECHNOLOGY
COLLEGES
FOUNDATION,
INC.

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

SAINT JOSEPH
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

33.33%

0.00%

16.67%

SAINT THERESE-
MTC COLLEGE-
ILOILO CITY

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

SAINT THERESE-
MTC COLLEGE-
TIGBAUAN

77.78%

0.00%

77.78%

SOUTHERN DE
ORO PHILIPPINE
COLLEGE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

TECHNOLOGICAL
INSTITUTE OF
THE
PHILIPPINES-
MANILA

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
CEBU

38

27

66

57.58%

12

20

40.00%

46

39

86

53.49%

UNIVERSITY OF
CEBU IN
LAPULAPU &
MANDAUE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
PERPETUAL
HELP SYSTEM-
LAGUNA

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
SAINT ANTHONY

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
SOUTHERN
PHILIPPINES

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
THE VISAYAS-
CEBU CITY

15

46.67%

42.86%

10

12

22

45.45%

UNIVERSITY OF
THE VISAYAS-
MANDAUE CITY

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

VMA GLOBAL
COLLEGE
(for.VISAYAN
MARITIME ACA.)

10

12

83.33%

0.00%

10

14

71.43%

WEST BAY
COLLEGE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

ZAMBOANGA DEL
SUR MARITIME
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

ZAMBOANGA
STATE COLLEGE
OF MARINE
SCIENCES &
TECHNOLOGY

11

54.55%

0.00%

12

50.00%

NOTHING FOLLOWS




O.l. C. — N.W. LICENSURE EXAMINATION

PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

SCHOOL

FIRST TIMERS

REPEATERS

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

AGRO-
INDUSTRIAL
FOUNDATION
COLLEGES OF
THE
PHILIPPINES

33.33%

10.00%

1"

13

15.38%

AGUSAN
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

20.00%

50.00%

28.57%

AKLAN
POLYTECHNIC
INSTITUTE

13

30.77%

80.00%

18

44.44%

ASIAN
INSTITUTE OF
MARITIME
STUDIES

17

13

32

53.13%

12

10 0 22

54.55%

29

23

54

53.70%

ATENEO DE
MANILA
UNIVERSITY-
Q.C.

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

BALIUAG
MARITIME
FOUNDATION

50.00%

66.67%

60.00%

BALIWAG
MARITIME
ACADEMY

33.33%

75.00%

57.14%

BATANGAS
STATE
UNIVERSITY-
BATANGAS
CITY

0.00%

50.00%

50.00%

BICOL
MERCHANT
MARINE
COLLEGE, INC.

83.33%

50.00%

75.00%

BOHOL
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY-
JAGNA

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

BOHOL
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY-
TAGBILARAN
CITY

16.67%

50.00%

25.00%

BOHOL
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY-
TALIBON

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

CAGAYAN
COLLEGES
TUGUEGARAO

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

CAGAYAN DE
ORO COLLEGE

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

CAPITOL
UNIVERSITY
(for. CAGAYAN
CAPITOL COLL.)

18

29

62.07%

41.67%

23

16

41

56.10%




CEBU
POLYTECHNIC
SCHOOL

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

CENTRAL
LUZON
COLLEGE OF
SCIENCE &
TECHNOLOGY-
OLONGAPO

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

CONCORD
TECHNICAL
INSTITUTE

66.67%

66.67%

66.67%

COTABATO
CITY CENTRAL
COLLEGE

66.67%

50.00%

60.00%

CRISTAL e-
COLLEGE-
PANGLAO
CAMPUS

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

DIPOLOG CITY
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

DMMA
COLLEGE OF
SOUTHERN
PHILIPPINES
(for.DAVAO
MERCHANT MA)

16

43.75%

11

15

20.00%

10

20

31

32.26%

DR. CARLOS S.
LANTING
COLLEGE-Q. C.

0.00%

100.00%

20.00%

DR. YANGA'S
FRANCISCO
BALAGTAS
COLLEGE

100.00%

0.00%

66.67%

EDUCATIONAL
SYSTEM
TECHNOLOGIC
AL INSTITUTE

100.00%

0.00%

75.00%

FEATI
UNIVERSITY

40.00%

10

50.00%

15

46.67%

HOLY CROSS
OF DAVAO
COLLEGE

50.00%

20.00%

28.57%

ILIGAN CAPITOL
COLLEGE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

ILOILO STATE
COLLEGE OF
FISHERIES-
B.NUEVO

50.00%

28.57%

11

36.36%

INTER GLOBAL
MARITIME
COLLEGE

80.00%

100.00%

10

90.00%

INTERNATIONA
L MARITIME &
TECHNOLOGIC
AL INSTITUTE
FOUNDATION

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

INTERNATIONA
L MARITIME
COLLEGE
FOUNDATION

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

ISABELA
COLLEGE OF
ARTS &
TECHNOLOGY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

JIMEL
ACADEMY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%




JOHN B.
LACSON
COLLEGES
FOUNDATION-
BACOLOD CITY

17

52.94%

33.33%

1"

23

47.83%

JOHN B.
LACSON
COLLEGES
FOUNDATION-
ILOILO CITY

40

20

63

63.49%

17

17

36

47.22%

57

37

99

57.58%

JOSE C.
FELICIANO
SCHOOL OF
SCIENCE &
TECHNOLOGY

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

JOSE RIZAL
MEMORIAL
STATE
COLLEGE-
DIPOLOG

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

JOSE RIZAL
MEMORIAL
STATE
UNIVERSITY-
DAPITAN

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

LIANGA
POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

LYCEUM OF
ILIGAN
FOUNDATION

33.33%

25.00%

28.57%

LYCEUM OF
THE
PHILIPPINES
UNIVERSITY-
BATANGAS,INC

18

27

66.67%

16

50.00%

26

16

43

60.47%

MANILA
THEOLOGICAL
COLLEGE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

MANUEL S.
ENVERGA UNIV.
FOUNDATION-
LUCENA CITY

100.00%

50.00%

60.00%

MARINERS
POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE
FOUNDATION-
BARAS

13

38.46%

13

46.15%

11

15

26

42.31%

MARINERS
POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE
FOUNDATION-
RAWIS

14

42.86%

13

46.15%

12

14

27

44.44%

MARITIME
ACADEMY OF
ASIA & THE
PACIFIC

10

80.00%

100.00%

10

12

83.33%

MATS COLLEGE
OF
TECHNOLOGY

0.00%

12.50%

10

10.00%

MAYDOLONG
NATIONAL
AGRICULTURAL
SCHOOL

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%




MIDWAY
MARITIME
FOUNDATION,
INC

57.14%

25.00%

11

45.45%

MINDANAO
POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE

11

15

73.33%

11

27.27%

14

12

26

53.85%

MINDANAO
POLYTECHNIC
STATE
COLLEGE
(DMMMPSC)

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

MISAMIS
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

10

12

23

43.48%

12

12

24

50.00%

22

24

47

46.81%

MISAMIS
UNIVERSITY-
OZAMIS CITY

33.33%

40.00%

11

36.36%

NAMEI
POLYTECHNIC
INSTITUTE

33.33%

66.67%

50.00%

NAVAL STATE
UNIVERSITY
(for.NAVAL
INST) BILIRAN

0.00%

100.00%

33.33%

NAVAL STATE
UNIVERSITY
(for.NAVAL
INST)-NAVAL

0.00%

50.00%

33.33%

NEGROS
MARITIME
COLLEGE
FOUNDATION-
SIBULAN

33.33%

50.00%

40.00%

NEGROS
ORIENTAL
STATE
UNIVERSITY
(CVPC)-
DUMAGUETE

0.00%

22.22%

12

15

13.33%

NORTHERN
PHILS. COLL.
FOR MARITIME
&
TECHNOLOGIC
AL STUDIES

1"

14

78.57%

50.00%

13

18

72.22%

NORTHWESTER
N UNIVERSITY

40.00%

0.00%

40.00%

OUR LADY OF
FATIMA

UNIVERSITY-
VALENZUELA

50.00%

0.00%

25.00%

PALAWAN
POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE, INC.

25.00%

0.00%

25.00%

PALOMPON
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY-
PALOMPON

24

10

34

70.59%

18

50.00%

33

17

52

63.46%

PANGASINAN
MEMORIAL
COLLEGE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

PANGASINAN
MERCHANT
MARINE
ACADEMY

12

58.33%

10

60.00%

13

22

59.09%




PANPACIFIC
UNIVERSITY
NORTH
PHILIPPINES
(PANG.CST)

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

PERPETUAL
HELP COLLEGE
OF MANILA

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

PHILIPPINE
COLLEGE OF
SCIENCE &
TECHNOLOGY-
CALASIAO

60.00%

50.00%

57.14%

PHILIPPINE
MARITIME
INSTITUTE-
BOHOL

21

25

51

41.18%

12

20

33

36.36%

33

45

84

39.29%

PHILIPPINE
MARITIME
INSTITUTE-
MANILA

39

41

83

46.99%

30

32

65

46.15%

69

73

148

46.62%

PHILIPPINE
MARITIME
INSTITUTE-
QUEZON CITY

10

17

28

35.71%

14

50.00%

17

24

42

40.48%

PHILIPPINE
MERCHANT
MARINE
ACADEMY

100.00%

40.00%

12

75.00%

PHILIPPINE
MERCHANT
MARINE
SCHOOL-LAS
PINAS

28

26

56

50.00%

16

22

22.73%

33

42

78

42.31%

PHILIPPINE
MERCHANT
MARINE SCHO
OL-MANILA

15

46.67%

55.56%

12

24

50.00%

PHILIPPINE
NAUTICAL AND
TECHNOLOGY
COLLEGE

50.00%

0.00%

33.33%

PHILSIN
MARINE
TECHNOLOGY
COLLEGES
FOUNDATION,
INC.

100.00%

66.67%

75.00%

PIMSAT
COLLEGES

0.00%

66.67%

50.00%

PNTC
COLLEGES

50.00%

0.00%

40.00%

POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE OF
LA UNION

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

SAINT JOSEPH
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

22.22%

33.33%

15

26.67%

SAINT PAUL
UNIVERSITY-
QUEZON CITY

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

SAINT
THERESE-MTC
COLLEGE-
ILOILO CITY

24

31

19.35%

10

16

27

37.04%

16

40

58

27.59%




SAINT
THERESE-MTC
COLLEGE-
TIGBAUAN

15

46.67%

13

38.46%

12

16

28

42.86%

SALAZAR
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY-
CEBU CITY

50.00%

20.00%

28.57%

SIQUIJOR
STATE
COLLEGE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

SOUTHERN
CITY
COLLEGES

50.00%

100.00%

66.67%

SOUTHERN DE
ORO
PHILIPPINE
COLLEGE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

SOUTHERN
LUZON
COLLEGE

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

SOUTHWESTER
N UNIVERSITY

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

ST. THERESE
COLLEGE
FOUNDATION

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

SURIGAO
EDUCATION
CENTER

25.00%

66.67%

42.86%

TECHNOLOGIC
AL INSTITUTE
OF THE
PHILIPPINES-
MANILA

10

60.00%

60.00%

15

60.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
CEBU

39

44

88

44.32%

29

47

83

34.94%

68

91

12

171

39.77%

UNIVERSITY OF
CEBU IN
LAPULAPU &
MANDAUE

0.00%

75.00%

60.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
PERPETUAL
HELP SYSTEM
DALTA-LAS
PINAS

33.33%

0.00%

25.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
PERPETUAL
HELP SYSTEM-
LAGUNA

66.67%

0.00%

40.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
THE
PHILIPPINES-
VISAYAS-CEBU
CITY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
THE VISAYAS-
CEBU CITY

20

30

30.00%

1"

26

41

26.83%

20

46

71

28.17%

UNIVERSITY OF
THE VISAYAS-
MANDAUE CITY

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

VMA GLOBAL
COLLEGE
(for.VISAYAN
MARITIME ACA.)

11

19

42.11%

10

18

44.44%

16

21

37

43.24%

WEST BAY
COLLEGE

80.00%

100.00%

83.33%

WEST NEGROS
COLLEGE

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%




WESTERN
PHILIPPINES
UNIV.(for.PALA
WAN N.A.C)-
ABORLAN

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

ZAMBOANGA
DEL SUR
MARITIME
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

40.00%

60.00%

10

50.00%

ZAMBOANGA
STATE
COLLEGE OF
MARINE
SCIENCES &
TECHNOLOGY

14

16

34

41.18%

15

33.33%

19

25

49

38.78%

NOTHING FOLLOWS




